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The future of the British Monarchy

On balance, do you think it would be better or worse for Britain in the future if the Monarchy was
abolished, or do you think it would make no difference?

I Better if abolished I No difference IWorse if abolished

February 2022

9-10 March 2021

3-4 March 2021

March 2018

Base: 2,057 Online British adults aged 16-75, 9-10 February 2022 M
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The future of the
British Monarchy

On balance, do you think
it would be better or worse
for Britain in the future if
the Monarchy was
abolished, or do you think
it would make no
difference?

© Ipsos | February 2022

IBetter If abolished INo difference IWorse If abolished

——

By age group

18-34 31%

35-54 20% 24%

55-75 YA
By 2019 General Election vote

Conservative [FL0N) 68%

Base: 2,057 Online British adults aged 16-75, 9-10 February 2022, including those aged 18-34 (546), 35-54 (787) and 55-75 (724) and 2019 Conservative voters (664) and
Labour voters (563)

64%

Labour




How interested are you in news about the British Royal Family?

How interested, if at all, are you in news about the British Royal Family?"

IVery/fairIy Interested I Not very/at all interested

February 2022

March 2021

March 2018

Base: 2,057 Online British adults aged 16-75, 9-10 February 2022
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Change since

Which member of % Mentioning each March 2021
the Royal family is Queen Elzabern E
most popular? The Duchess of Cambrid "
Any of the Queen's great grandchildren +2
Which of the following Princess Anne D
members of the Royal
: : : Prince Charles +3
Family, if any, do you like the
most? Prince Harry -12
The Duchess of Cornwall +3
The Duchess of Sussex -5
Prince Edward +3
Princess Eugenie &% +1
Princess Beatrice Bs\% +1

Prince Andrew

Base: 2,057 Online British adults aged 16-75, 9-10 February 2022
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Support for Camilla becoming Queen Consort if Prince Charles
becomes King

To what extent, if at all, would you support or oppose Camilla (the Duchess of Cornwall) becoming Queen
Consort if Prince Charles becomes King?

ISupport INeither support nor oppose IOppose

38% 29%

Base: 2,057 Online British adults aged 16-75, 9-10 February 2022
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Reasons for
supporting
Camilla becoming
Queen Consort if
Prince Charles
becomes King

You said you would support
Camilla (the Duchess of
Cornwall) becoming Queen
Consort if Prince Charles
becomes King. For which of
the following reasons, if any,
do you support this? Please
pick all that apply.

© Ipsos | February 2022

The support she has offered to Prince
Charles

She would be married to the King

The Queen wants her to become Queen
Consort

The support she has offered to the Queen

Her royal service

Her charity work

Her personality and character

No reason

Other

Don’t know

Base: 808 Online British adults aged 16-75 who support Camilla becoming Queen Consort, 9-10 February 2022

% Mentioning each

48%

47%

45%

40%

39%

26%

|2%
b
1
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For more information

Gideon Skinner Cameron Garrett
Research Director Research Manager
gideon.skinner@ipsos.com cameron.garret@ipsos.com




